Every Owner and Driver of a Tow Truck who offers to tow or tows a passenger Vehicle, 

light duty van or truck not exceeding six thousand (6000) pounds (2721 kg) in towing  

weight from a Collision Scene, shall only charge or cause to be charged an all inclusive   

flat rate towing fee of  two hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($237.00), no more and  

no less, with no other additional charges other than the applicable federal and 

provincial taxes. 

2.2 Where a Vehicle is located off the traveled portion of the highway and must be winched 

to a towing position the Driver or Owner may charge a maximum fee of up to one hundred 

and three dollars ($103.00) for the act of winching the vehicle to a towing position. 

3. The fee described in Section 2 above shall not be charged or cause to be charged when  

the Vehicles are damaged as a result of: 

(a) mechanical failure, or 

(b) non moving Vehicle fires,

[...]

Every Owner and Driver of a Tow Truck who has towed a passenger Vehicle, light duty 

van or truck not exceeding six thousand (6000) pounds (2721 kg) from a Collision scene 

to a Vehicle Pound Facility at the direction of the Hirer, shall only charge or cause to be 

charged a maximum of one hundred and three dollars ($103.00) for a re-tow from the 

Vehicle Pound Facility to any salvage yard, body shop, storage yard or any other public 

garage, building or place when directed by the Hirer, and may only charge the general 

mileage rate as set out in Schedule 3 of the by-law when towing outside of the Municipal